

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3968

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Service Centre

Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone Kent

ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

13 April 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to doctors vacancies.

- 1. How many full time equivalent vacancies for doctors of all grades and specialisms are currently outstanding across the Trust?
- 2. How many full time equivalent vacancies for doctors of all grades and specialisms have been advertised more than 28 days and currently still remain unfilled?
- 3. Please detail the grades and specialisms for all whole time equivalent vacancies which have been advertised for more than 28 days and currently still remain unfilled?
- 4. What was the total amount spent on Agency Locum Doctors during financial year 2016/17?
- 5. Have you utilised any agencies/headhunting/recruitment companies to source direct applicants (Not agency locums) for Doctors jobs in either a substantive or fixed term capacity?
- 6. If you answered to question 5, can you please name the agencies/headhunting/recruitment companies and the number of vacancies they have successfully filled?
- 1.72
- 2.11
- 3.
- Consultant Respiratory
- Consultant- Acute Medicine
- Specialty Doctor Cardiology
- Specialty Registrar Medicine
- Specialty Doctor Medicine
- Specialty Doctor AMU
- Consultant Rheumatology

- Specialty Doctor Paeds
- Specialty Doctor O&G
- Consultant Ophthalmology
- Specialty Doctor Urology
- 4. Expenditure on Agency Medical staff in 2016/17 was £1931463.
- 5. Yes

6.

CPP Framework Agencies

Accident & Emergency

athona

capitalcareservices

corrigans door

doctors on call

DRC Locums

First Medical

Holt Doctors

ID Medical Group Ltd

Interact Medical

Locum Placement Group

Med Echo

Medacs Medacs

Medi Link

Medi-cure

Medpro

Medsol Healthcare

MSI Recruitment

My Locum

My Locum Amit

National Locums

NC-Healthcare

Pro Medical

Provide Medical

RM Medics

RMR Recruitment

TLC

Total Assist

Medacs x 2 posts